®

LOUISVILLE AREA SERVIGE COMMITTEE
OFNA

Decembhber .6 2015 MINUTES




LASCNA ROLL CALL, 2013 - 2014

Nov 3015 |Dec.2015 [Jan, 2016 |Feb. 2016 _|Mar. 2016 _|Apr. 2016 May. 2016 |Jun. 2036 |jul. 2016 [Aug. 2016 [Sept. 2016 Oct. 2016 |Nov. 2016 _ iDec. 2016
SoTrenterStaTt Here—— || |/ 1 _
Take It Easy ! x LI
The Freedom To Live i i L 54
The Junkie Garage Group i i ‘| -

The Key Tag Group x Ix e el

The NA Meeting Lk Y SN _
The Primary Purpose / / |

The Stopping Point « « ~L A

University of Surrender / i o | =

What Can We do i / — | e~

Walkin And Talkin Recovery K x -t | -

We Too Recover ., ! ~L I

Welcome Home i I’ e

Why Are We Here ek F s |
Me o ou Uou fortie X =



LASCNA ROLL CALL, 2013-2014

Nov. 2015

Dec.2015

Jan, 2016

Feb.2016

| Mar., 2016

Apr., 2016

May, 2016 Jun., 2016

Jul., 2016

Aug., 2016

Sept,, 2016

Oct,, 2016

Nov.,2016

Dec., 2016

1st and 2nd Row Calls

!

Chair

Vice-Chair

Secretary

Treasurer

Acti

H&I

LACNA 26

LACNA 27

Literature

Newsletter

P&P

Public Relations

RCM

RCMA

Acceptapce P[x€
A Vision Of Hope

Against All Odds

Agape

Another Chance

Caring Thru Sharing

Cool Changes

Day By Day

Enough Is Enough

Escape From Denial

AALRACH V| DR IEPA | epprrds

Freedom Spirit

Gratefully Dedicated

L PP bl her R |8 AN 8

Group 53

v

Highland Peace

How It Works

Sl

Just For Today/Lou. KY

Jjust For Today/Bardstown

Just Us

Living Clean

Lose The Desire

Miracle On 22nd Street

No Matter What, E-Town

Old School Recovery

Out of Control

Phoenix Group

Point of Freedom

Reach For Recovery

Recovery Today

Restored To Sanity

Sanctuary

Saturday Night Live

Serenity Group

Serenity on Sunday

Standing For Something

Starting Over

Shepherdsville Shot of Hope

AR U SRR

Step Up Group

"

Stop The Madness

DA pRbebel Bl 1] DA LA | VPR

Sunday Survivors

o

*

i




12/6/15 Executive Committee Business Meeting
Opened by vice chair at 2:30pm with the serenity prayer
8 attendees- vice chair, secretary, P&P chair, RCM, activities chair, treasurer & 3 other addicts.

Topics- open positions- LACNA 27, secretary & vice chair are still open for 2016. Chair is absent for
second consecutive area meeting, we will send a letter of concern.

Meeting closed at 2:45pm

Area Service Meeting 3:00pm

1722 Bardstown Rd

Opened with serenity prayer by vice chair

One inexperienced GSR & one addict steeped up to help train them
Definition of Area Service read by vice chair

12 Concepts read by vice chair

Secretary took roll call from A-Z

Two new groups in attendance- Me for you, you for me & Acceptance Place group
Quorum set at 9, 33 home groups present, 27 with voting status
Accept last months minutes- with amendment to table motion 10A
Agape, second by Take it Easy

REPORTS

Chair-not present

Vice Chair-no report

Secretary-read Executive Committee Business Meeting minutes
Treasurer-see attached, accepted by Serenity Group, second by Stopping Point
Activities-see attached

H&l-see attached

LACNA 26-see attached

Literature-vacant

Newsletter-see attached

P&P-see attached



PR-see attached

RCM-see attached

Break from 3:52 to 4:05

Old Business

Nominations-

Area Treasurer, Steph A., 25 yes, 0 no, 0 abstain

Activities Chair, Wally W., 25 yes, 0 no, O abstain

Pr Chair, Jamie B., 22 yes, 2 no, 1 abstain

**%10A tabeled for further review by P&P sub committee***

New Business

Nominations-

Vice Chair, submitted by Highland Peace-resume attached, second by Phoenix Group
Literature Chair, submitted by Just Us-resume attached, second by Against All Odds
Motions-

12A, submitted by RCM-see attached, second by Serenity Group

**EENEXT MEETING 1/3/16%**

Secretary reviewed the minutes of the day & took roll call from Z-A

Open forum-20 addicts in attendance- closed with the 12™ tradition

Home Group Reports

Against All Odds-Audrey L, 19 years on 1/18/16

Agape-Lisa R., 2 years on 12/15/15

Another Chance-meetings-16, attendance-132, newcomers-38, collection $190.00

Caring Thru Sharing-CTS is still carrying the message every M W F at noon & we will have a meeting on
12/25/15 prior to the marathon. Kim J., 6 years on 1/13/16 & Harry N., 7 years on 1/6/16

Gratefully Dedicated-we continue to have two weekly meetings. Tuesday, literature study & Thursday,
open discussion, fourth Tuesday is a speaker meeting. Gloria F., 1/5/16

Group 53-continues to carry the NA message of recovery. We hold meetings twice a day everyday at
11:30am & 6:30pm. We continue to grow in numbers. Group 53 attracts a lot of newcomers primarily
because of the number of meetings we have. Those newcomers need sponsorship & support. Especially
the young women who attend our meeting.



Just Us-Stephanie A, 27 yearson 11/11/16

Highland Peace-Group doing just fine, we collected an extra $71.00 on a second basket pass for
gratitude month (November) it will be turned in along with an additional $100 to area. We will be open
Christmas Day & New Years Day. Ken W., 30 years on 12/11/15

Miracle on 22" St-still carrying the message of hope. For 24 years & still going. Lee P., 13 years on
12/13/15, Cliff S., 14 years on 12/20/15 & Kevin W., 2 years on 12/27/15

No Matter What-changing group name. change in meeting site to Revolution Ministries, 460 S Mulberry
st, ETown, KY 42701. Change in meeting nights & times. Tuesday nights 7pm, open discussion. Thursday
nights 6:30pm, open discussion. Will get with pr chair with final details. Thank Louisville Area for their
support, my term as GSR is up, Joel H.

Out of Control-Jeff S., 20 years on 1/29/16 & Kirt J., 12 years on 1/15/16

Restored to Sanity-the West Louisville Recovery Resource Center (no affiliation) at 2501 West Market,
this is permanent location. Mondays at noon, you are welcome. In loving service, Michael W.

Serenity on Sunday-Linda N., 3 years on 12/20/15

Step up Group-we could use help on Wednesday, literature study & Saturday, speaker meeting. Joe F.,
21 years on 2/3/16

The Stopping Point-Rick G., 12 years on 1/29/16

We Too Recover-still continue to have meetings every Tuesday night at 7pm at Green St Baptist,
welcome to all. Ron E., 9 years on 12/8/15, Rex M., 5 years on 12/22/15, Stephanie W., 1/5/16 & Alice
T.,17 years on 1/12/16

Why Are We Here-Iman, 21 years on 12/21/16
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LASCNA 12/06/15
P&P Subcommittee Report
Submitted by: Tracey C., P&P Chairperson

Good Afternoon Family,
The subcommittee met today @ noon @ Safai Cafe (1707 Bardstown Rd). Four people attended, three with voting status (Chair, Vice Chair, & Sec).

The Louisville Area P&P Manual is available on the website (nalouisviile.net). The P&P Subcommittee will no longer be handing out manuals (to current ¢
committee members) until the new and updated version of the P&P Manual is produced in April of 2016.

As a reminder, if there are areas of the P&P Manual that you feel need to be edited (only for grammar, punctuation, misspellings, & inconsistencies), plea
Our secretary has stepped down and we are in need of someone new for the position. The P&P Secretary Responsibilities Include:

1). Must have 6 months of clean time.

2). Take minutes at each meeting & give them to the chairperson prior to the next ASC meeting.

3). Keep a written record of all policy change motions for the purpose of updating the manual.

We meet the 2nd Sunday of every month @ Bardstown Rd Presbyterian Church (no affiliation) @1722 Bardstown Rd @ 3pm in the club room.
QOur next meeting is 12/13/15.

Willing and trusted servants are needed and newcomers &/or interested addicts are always welcome to attend!
Thank you for allowing me to serve!

Love and Gratitude, Tracey C.

Sent from my iPhone

Click here to Reply, or Fy

0.31 GB (5%) of 15 GB used Terms - Privacy

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/ 12/17/2015



LASCNA Treasurer’s Report
December 6, 2015
Greetings Louisville Area Service Committee NA Members,

I have the November Bank Statement, Reconciliation Report, Check Register, Home Group Donation
Report and all the other information with me today. As of December 1, 2015, we have a current Balance
of $9,707.72 in our account. When we take away our $5000 prudent reserve we have $4,707.72 left in
expendable income for which to conduct business. All of our other normal bills for the month of
November have been paid. In November we wrote checks for $3,183.43 and deposited $3,309.44. We
deposited $160.01 more money in our account than we wrote in checks in the month of November.
We then had a returned money order for $34.00 (that was purchased in 2014 and was not accepted by the
bank). We will be charged a $12.00 fee for this returned item and this amount will be reflected in next
month’s report. All the transactions are listed at the end of this report.

If you have any questions please ask me now or call me. Thanks for letting me be of service to the Area
and trusting me in this position. '

Stephanie A./Treasurer
Mobile 502-386-0961

Checks Written in November 2015

#2590 Bardstown Road Presbyterian Church/December Rent 35.00
#2591 Uncle Bob’s Storage Unit #307/December Rent 43.00
#2592 Ernie’s Print Shop/ copy and mailing November Minutes 250.00
#2593 Highland Vineyard Church/P.R. Mtg./December Rent 25.00
#2594 KRSCNA/November Area Monthly Donation to Region 100.00
#2595 NAWS, Inc./November Area Monthly Donation to World 50.00
#2596 NAWS, Inc./.November Literature Order | 1995.17
#2597 Walter Walker/Activities/Nov., Dec.’15 and Jan.’16 Marathon Mtgs.  450.00
#2598 Kevin Devore/P.R./Food H&I, P.R. Learning Day 85.26
#2599 Ernie’s Print Shop/November Newsletter 150.00

Total Amount of Checks Written $ 3183.43

Deposits Made in Novemer 2015

11-09-15 Literature Sales 346.49
11-09-15 Literature Sales 1756.27
11-09-15 Home Group 7™ Tradition Donations 843.13
11-09-15 Returned Funds/H&I/ Learning Day 56.66
11-09-15 Returned Funds/Activities/Monster Bash 306.89

Total Amount of Checks Deposited $ 3309.44



Non-Profit Checking & PNCBANK

PNC Bank
For the Period 10/31/2015 to 11/30/2015 Primary Account NumberGiNGeeeshen
Page 1 of 3
Number of enclosures: 0
LOUISVILLE ASC NARCOTICS ?_ For 24-hour banking sign on to
4508 W MARKET ST & pNC Bank Oniine Banking on pnc.com
LOUISVILLE KY 40212-2637 FREE Online Bill Pay

For customer service call 1-877-BUS-BNKG
Monday - Friday: 7AM - 10 PMET
Saturday & Sunday: 8 AM-5PMET

Para servicio en espanol, 1-877-BUS-BNKG
Moving? Please contact your local branch

>3 Write to: Customer Service
PO Box 609
Pittsburgh, PA 15230-9738
E Visit us at PNC.com/mybusiness/
% TDD terminal: 1-800-531-1648
For hearing impaired clients only

IMPORTANT ACCOUNT INFORMATION
The information below amends the Business Checking Accounts and Related Charges, Cash Flow Solutions. Please
read this information and retain it with your records.

For questions or information on the following fees, please contact Treasury Management Client Care (TMCC) at
1-800-669-1518.

Effective January 1, 2016

PINACLE EXPRESS
The fee for PINACLE Express Base Services will be $25 per month

AUTOMATED CLEARING HOUSE (ACH) SERVICES
The fee for ACH Credits or Debits Originated will be $0.15 each
Note: ACH Credits or Debits Originated via PINACLE Express will continue to be $0.35 each

. Louisville Asc N ti
Non-Profit Checking Summary orievtle fse Narcelles
Account number: GIREDBONRNS

Overdraft Protection has not been established for this account.
Please contact us if you would like to set up this service.

Balance Summary
Beginning Deposits and Checks and other Ending
balance other additions deductions balance
9,581.71 3,343.44 3,217.43 9,707.72
Average ledger Average collected
balance balance
10,464.11 10,384.17
Deposits and Other Additions Checks and Other Deductions
Description ltems Amount Description ltems Amount
Deposits 5 3,343.44 | Checks 10 3,183.43
Other Deductions 1 34.00

Total 5 3,343.44 | Total 11 3,217.43




Non-Profit Checking

&3 For 24-nour account information, sign-on to For the Period 10/31/2015 to 11/30/2015

prc.com/mybusiness/ Louisvilie Asc Narcotics

Primary Account Number: 8

Non-Profit Checking Account Number: REREISEER? - continued Page 2 of 3
Daily Balance
Date Ledger balance Date Ledger balance Date Ledger balance
10/31 9,581.71 1113 12,405.88 11/23 9,785.72
11/09 12,839.89 11116 10,360.72 11/24 9,742.72
12 12,439.89 1118 10,260.72 11/30 9,707.72
Activity Detail
Deposits and Other Additions
Deposits
Date Transaction Reference
posted Amount description number
11/09 56.66 Deposit 032612792
11/09 306.89 Deposit 032612794
11/09 877.13 Deposit 032612796
11/09 346.49 Deposit 032612825
11/09 1,756.27 Deposit 032612845
Checks and Other Deductions
Checks and Substitute Checks * Gap in check sequence
Date  Check Reference| Date  Check Reference| Date  Check Reference
posted number Amount number | posted number Amount number] posted number Amount number
11730 2590 * 35.00 072492496 11/18 2584 100.00 075391514 ] 11723 2597 450.00 039604850
11/24 2591 43.00 073560886 11/16 2585 50.00 070386125 §  11/09 2598 8526 072068062
1112 2592 250.00 0324520411 11/16 2596 1,995.17 070386124 | 11/12 2599 150.00 032452040
11423 2583 | 25.00 031319509
Other Deductions ‘
Date Transaction Reference
posted Amount description number
1113 34.00 Ret Dep ltem 101387 1109032612817RTM

Detail of Services Used During Current Period

Note: The total charge for the following services will be gosted to your account on 12/01/2015 and will appear on your next statement as a single
line item entitled Service Charge Period Ending 11/30/2015.

** Combined Transactions include ACH Credits, ACH Debits, Checks Pald, Deposited ltem - Consolidated, Deposit Tickets Processed

Description Volume Amount
Account Maintenance Charge .00 Requirements Met
Combined Transactions 83 .00 Included in Account
Checks Paid 10 .00
Deposited ltem - Consolidated 68 .00
Deposit Tickets Processed 5 .00
Return Of Deposited item Charge 1 12.00
Total For Services Used This Period 12.00
Total Service Charge 12.00

Earn cash back on business purchases with the new PNC Cash Rewards SM Visa Signature® Business Credit Card |

> Unlimited 1.5% cash back earned on net purchases(1) made with your card

> $100 bonus after you make $3,000 or more in net purchases during the first 3 billing cycles following
account opening(2) :

> Simple redemption as a statement credit or deposit into an eligible PNC Business checking or savings
account »

> No annual fee(3)



PrC Online Banking

Account Activity Tuesday, December 01, 2015

Mon-Profit Checking XO000X7RBE Available Balance: $9,695.72

Pending Transactions

These transactions have been submitted to us since the last business day and are not yet posted to your account.
When they have posted, they will be reflected in your Posted Transactions. Pending items may affect your
Available Balance and are not a statement of your account.

Date Description Withdrawais Deposiis

12/01/2015 MISCELLANEOUS WITHDRAWAL CHA0Cs G e Ratoenzo  $1200 Mot cenge

Posted Transactions

Dale Description Withdrawals Deposits Bafance
11/30/2015  CHECK 2590 072492496 Hads. R D. PREC cMIZW $35.00 Del RENT $9,707.72
1112412015 CHECK 2591 073560986 Unclé Bov's Stad? Uid  ga3.00 Ose. ReNT $0.742.72
11/23/2015  CHECK 2593 031318509 Wil N 1Nled CH- $25.00 DEC. Qe $9,785.72
11/23/2015 CASHED CHECK 2597 039604850 R WATI¢ Cein $450.00 Wn«\‘( ko MIGS s9,810.72
11182015 CHECK 2594 075301514 KRGLNA $100.00 (DN, {2 Q60N $10,260.72
11/16/2015 CHECK 2596 070306124  \iNS., Tal. $1,995.17 Wot Lt (Rige $10,360.72
11/16/2015 CHECK 2595 070395125 NIAWA. Tk, $50.00 Nov. DowaTos  $12,355.89
11/113/2015 RETDEP ITEM 101387 Al GACuP $34.00 THRAD Devaa. $12,405.89

111202015 CHECK 2589 032452040 7 16y [RuNT S}\D% $150.00 Wiy Nuc\oHe o $12.439.89
1112/2015  CHECK 2502 032452041 ¢ (2 w) qﬁ 7 Ghop $250.00 Copalwais Nov M v, $12.589.89

1M/0012015  CHECK 2508 072008052 Kevin LY o $85.26 {0in ke W PR \(»_m $12,839.89
11/09/2015 DEPOSIT Xo0¢2845 LIT. &2% $1,756. 27 $12,925.15
11/09/2015 DEPOSIT XXXXX2825 LT SIS $346.49 $11,168.88
11/09/2015 pErosTxoooeres T TRaD H (- Nwar 1IN $877.13 $10,822.39
11/09/2015 DEPOSIT XXxXXX2794 RETIRY Poiis ACT. Moiwiee BAGH  $306.89 $9,045.26
11/09/2015 DEPOSIT X300x<2792 REWRN PO DG KL Wb SLWLIiES  ss6.66 $9,638.37
10/2912915 CHECK 2579 077128824 $43.00 $9,581.71
10119/2015 ™ ~.GHECK 2578 076456195 $35.00 . $9,624.71
10/19/2015 cwé*%z@gw 033872982 $25.00 $9,659.71
10/14/2015 CHECK 25847 74743319 $50.00 $9,684.71
10/14/2015 CASHED CHECK 25887 42@_2297 $100.00 $9,734.71
10/13/2015 CHECK 2586 07711471 — $500.00 $9,834.71
10M13/2015  CHECK 2585 07670767 ™~ \\‘ $2,567.08 $10,334.71
10/09/2015  CHECK 2583 073440432 ‘swpo 00 $12,901.79
10/09/2015 HECK 2582 073440431 $100, 00\\ $13,901.79
10/07/2015 CHECK 2588 035362152 $354.96 “«-\ $14,001.79
10/07/2015  GCHECK 2587 03536215 $135.00 ™-.$14,356.75
10/07/2015  CHECK 2580 035362151 $250.00 $1Z491~75

https://www.onlinebanking.pnc.com/alservlet/DepositActivityServlet?account=1edd35dcf... 12/ 1 /201 5



LASCNA November 2015 Home Group 7th Tradition Donations

Group Name Amount | Group Name Amount | Group Name Amount
A Vision of Hope Price Lane Group The Stopping Point 20.00
Acceptance Place Left Area | Primary Purpose The Ties That Bind
Aguainst All Odds Reach for Recovery 74.00 Walkin’ & Talkin’ 5.00
Recovery
Agape Group 30.00 Recovery at 6:30 We Too Recover
Another Chance Recovery Today 120.00 | Welcome Home
Caring Thru Sharing 77.57 Restored To Sanity 20.00 Why Are We Here? 20.00
Cool Changes 5.00 Sanctuary 10.00 Willing To Change Closed
Day By Day Saturday Night Live The Candle Light
Group
Enough is Enough Serenity Group 50.00 | Notsure of group
name
Escape From Denial Serenity on Sunday
Freedom Spirit 15.00 | Shephardsville Shot of Home Group $833.13
Hope Amount
Gratefully Dedicated 25.00 | Standing For Individual Donation 10.00
Something
Group 53 30.00 | Starting Over 15.00 | O.V.AN.A. 0
Highland Peace Step Up Group 10.00
How It Works 21.00 Steppin to Freedom Closed | TOTAL AMOUNT $843.13
Just for Today- Stop The Madness
Bardstown
Just for Today-Lou Sunday Survivors 11.05
Just Us 86.78 Sunrisers
Living Clean Surrender Starts Here Closed
Living In the Solution Take It Easy 57.23
Lose the Desire 30.00 | Taylorsville NA
Miracle on 22™ Street 20.00 | The Freedom To Live
No Matter What-E- The Junkie Garage
Town Group
Old School Recovery The Key Tag Group
Out of Control 10.00 | The NA Meeting 50.50
Point of Freedom 10.00 The Phoenix Group 10.00




LASCNA November 2015 Home Group 7th Tradition Donations

Breakdown of Louisville Area Home Group Donations for November

e 56 home groups in the Louisville Area in November 2015

e 26 groups donated to Area (46 % of all home groups)

e 30 groups did not donate anything to Area (54% of all home groups)
e 14 groups donated $20 or less (25% of all home groups)

e 5 groups donated $21 to $40 (9% of all home groups)

e 5 groups donated $41 to $80 (9% of all home groups)

e 1 groups donated $81 to $99 (2% of all home groups)

e 1 group donated $100 to $120.00 (2% of all home groups)

e _1 individual donated $10 to the Area this month

e OVANA did not donate to Area this month

On page 13 in the LASCNA Policy and Procedures Manual, under the section Area
Treasurer Responsibilities, it states in #12 that it the Responsibility of the Area
Treasurer to “encourage the GSR to remind their groups of the importance of the
Seventh Tradition at every level of service, beginning with the member and then
the group and will briefly explain what this money provides. The attraction that
these services provide (when members are informed) helps our seventh tradition
become a reality.” Services include Meeting Schedules & Web Page, H&I,
Literature, Activities, P&P Manuals, Conventions, Rent for Area meetings and
Functions, Regional and World financial support. What each home group cannot
do alone, WE can do together.
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This is a LEGAL COPY of your o
check. You can use it the same N
way you would use the original a
check. 0
~
RETURN REASON-S : —
REFER TO MAKER g =
NN r—
o N
<
w0 ~
O O
[\
™~
v
N
™

_ EROGER #224 | - {4
— S _21’:4 ﬂi 74608007

T 1425 G5 . . $
.. 148744080075 L 000224 WTeWY

pay ExactLy - THIRTY-FOUR [OLLARS AND HD CENTS .
i - ,
g%gggge LASC/VA 7 -f‘b 'é' ('an!fé 1A PAYMENT FORJACCT. #

Af}vxf&_ 6\5@3?55“'5 A‘,‘_@?’é&. 4 CCJb B 7/!4/%

roRCHATNE mn[’.nr

LR k0 2100LO0N LDILA ?LEDBDCj 780

LiKi0Z2i00LOOK LOiLB?LEDOAOO?S #O0000C03ILOO

¢ PNC PNC Bank. N.A.

Return ltems Dept. F6-F166-03-3, |
Date: Nov 13, 2015 Advice D-101387

Acct:  BOMCCOCOCOXXXXXX7882

ltems which you deposited have been

returned unpaid. ltems redeposited are
indicated with an asterisk (*). Please REASON ACCOUNT DEP DATE ITEM AMOUNT

direct inquiries to 1-888-PNC-BANK. RTM 40148746080075 11/09/2015 $34.00

LOUISVILLE ASC NARCOTICS

4508 W MARKET ST
LOUISVILLE, KY 40212-2637

1 Item(s) charged totaling $34.00
Advice total: $34.00
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Inventory of LASCNA Achieves stored at Uncle Bob’s Storage Unit #307

On November 29, 2015 LASCNA Treasurer Stephanie A. and LASCNA Public
Relations Chair and Activities Committee Member Jamie B. went to Uncle Bob’s
Storage Unit #307 to return 3 large boxes of Halloween Decorations used at the
Activities Committee Monster Bash. While there they completed an inventory of
the achieved materials and possessions kept in storage. The following items are
now contained in the storage unit:

A.

B.

3 large boxes of Halloween Decorations (for Activities Committee Monster

Bash)

6 medium sized blue plastic tubs containing :

1. ASC Original Documents 1998-2001

ASC Document 2006-2010

LASCNA Archives

Copies of Area Minutes 1994-2004

Area Minutes 2002-2005

Treasurer’s Financial Receipts 1998,1999,2000, April 2002 , End
inventory on 8-1-2005 (also contains the storage contract)
1 medium sized cardboard box containing:

1. Louisville Area Info 2003-2008

AN Sl

. 1 medium sized green plastic tub containing:

1. Area Treasurer Reports and Receipts from 2012, 2013 and 2014 (from
Mark S,)

. 1 small cardboard box containing:

1. Area Treasurer Records 2010-2011 (from Mark S.)

. 1 medium sized clear plastic tub containing:

1. Area Secretary records 2012, 2013 and 2014 (from Maxine C.)



\ Packing List

[ARCOTICS ANONYMOUS WORLD SERVICES Order Number: 1009551

9737 NORDHOFF PLACE Order Date: 10/9/2015
‘HATSWORTH, C& 91311-6601
‘ederal ID No. 95-3090596 Customer Number: 0035185
'818) 773-9999 SERVICE REP: ALLISON OSBOF
‘NVOICE TO: SHIP TO:
LOUISVILLE AREA LOUISVILLE AREA
>0 BOX 32502 ’ C/0 GARRET CULL
JOUISVILLE, KY 40232 202 FRANCK AVE
ISA LOUISVILLE, KY 40206
USA

confirm To: PHONE NO: (502) 689-9416
‘ustomer PO Ship VIA SOURCE terms
. UPS GRNDRESD MAIL _ _ _ NOTERMS ____ __ __ __ _  _
;gg@_@q_m_ggsgg;ggggg______w______________gggggED __BO PRICE AMOUNT
1101 HARDCOVER: BASIC TEXT 6TH ED 80 0 11.55 924.00
L1102 PAPERBACK: BASIC TEXT 6TH ED 10 0 11.55 115.50
L140 IT WORKS: HOW & WHY . 15 0 9.00 135.00
1112 JUST FOR TODAY: DLY MEDITATION 15 0 9.00 135.00
1200 INTRODUCTORY GUIDE, REVISED 20 0 2.00 40.00
1400 NA STEP WORKING GUIDES 37 0 8.50 314.50
1150 LIVING CLEAN CASEBOUND 4 0 9.75 39.00
1500 NA WHITE BOOKLET 150 0 0.63 94 .50
3117 IP #17 FOR THOSE IN TREATMENT 100 0 0.29 29.00
3108 IP #8 JUST FOR TODAY 150 0 0.22 33.00
3111 IP #11 SPONSORSHIP, REVISED 160 0 0.22 35.20
3112 IP #12 TRIANGLE OF SELF OBRSESS 150 0 0.22 33.00
3113 TP #13 BY YOUNG ADDICTIS ... 150 0 0.29 43.50
3114 IP #14 ONE ADDICT'S EXPERIENCE 50 0 0.22 11.00
3123 TP #23 STAYING CLEAN OUTSIDE 50 0 0.22 11.00

Continued
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Packing List

.fICS ANONYMOUS WORLD SERVICES

.37 NORDHOFF PLACE

_HATSWORTH, CA 91311-6601
"ederal ID No. 85-30905%¢

(818) 773-9999

INVOICE TO:
LOUISVILLE AREA

20 BOX 32502
LOUISVILLE, KY 40232
JSA

Confirm To:

Order Number:

Order Date:

Customer Number:

SHIP TO:

LOUISVILLE AREA
C/0 GARRET CULL

SERVICE REP:

202 FRANCK AVE

1009551
10/9/2015
0035185
ALLISON OSBOL

689-9416

Customer PO Ship VIA SOURCE
— UPS GRND RESD MAIL
ITEM NO DESCRIPTION

3129 IP #29: INTRO TO NA MEETINGS
4100 KEYTAG: WHITE (WELCOME)

4102 KEYTAG: GREEN (60 DAYS)

4103 KEYTAG: RED (90 DAYS)

4107 KEYTAG: GRAY (18 MONTHS)

4300 BRONZE MEDALLION: 18 MONTHS
4301 BRONZE MEDALLION: 1 YEAR
4302 BRONZE MEDALLION: 2 YEARS
4303 BRONZE MEDALLION: 3 YEARS
4304 BRONZE MEDALLION: 4 YEARS
4305 BRONZE MEDALLION: 5 YEARS
4306 BRONZE MEDALLION: 6 YEARS
4307 BRONZE MEDALLION: 7 YEARS
4309 BRONZE MEDALLION: 9 YEARS
4311 BRONZE MEDALLION: 11 YEARS

LOUISVILLE, KY 40206
USA
PHONE NO: (502)
Terms
NO TERMS
ORDERED BO PRICE
100 0 0.22
402 0  0.53
100 0 0.53
100 0  0.53
100 0  0.53
5 0 3.20
8 0 3.20
6 0 3.20
5 0 3.20
2 0  3.20
2 0  3.20
1 0 3.20
3 0 3.20
2 0 3.20
1 0 3.20

.40

.20

w o W W o O
N
(o]

Continued



Packing List

JPICS ANONYMOUS WORLD SERVICES
.37 NORDHOFF PLACE
_HATSWORTH, CA 91311-6601
Federal ID No. 95-30905%¢
(818) 773-999%9

INVOICE TO:
LOUISVILLE AREA

PO BOX 32502
LOUISVILLE, KY 40232
JSA

Zonfirm To:

Order Number: 10058551
Order Date: 10/9/2015
Customer Number: 0035185

SERVICE REP: ALLISON OSBO!

SHIP TO:
LOUISVILLE AREA
C/0 GARRET CULL

Zustomer PO Ship VIA SOURCE
UPS GRND RESD  MAIL

4313 BRONZE MEDALLION: 13 YEARS
4317 BRONZE MEDALLION: 17 YEARS
4318 BRONZE MEDALLION: 18 YEARS
4319 BRONZE MEDALLION: 19 YEARS
4320 BRONZE MEDALLION: 20 YEARS
4321 BRONZE MEDALLION: 21 YEARS
4325 BRONZE MEDALLION: 25 YEARS
4326 BRONZE MEDALLION: 26 YEARS
4327 BRONZE MEDALLION: 27 YEARS
4329 BRONZE MEDALLION: 29 YEARS

ADDED BOOKS PER- OVRPAYMNT
/MSH SHIPPING ADJUSTMENT

202 FRANCK AVE
LOUISVILLE, KY 40206
USA
PHONE NO: (502) ©89-941¢6
Terms
NO TERMS
ORDERED BO PRICE AMOUNT
2 0 3.20 6.40
4 0 3.20 12.80
3 0 3.20 9.60
3 0 3.20 8.60
1 0 3.20 3.20
4 0 3.20 12.80
1 0 3.20 3.20
1 0 3.20 3.20
2 0 3.20 6.40
1 0 3.20 3.20
0.02-
Net Order: 2,569.64
Less Discount: 192.72
Freight: 190.16
Sales Tax: _ _  _0.00
Order Total: 2,567.08
Less Deposit: - 2,5§Z:Q§_
Order Balance: 0.00



AQL | Mail Toolpar | Make AOL My Home Pags

alugdahsteph  Sign Out

Shortcuts | Settings

S ]+

\ Reply || Reply All ‘z Forward §§ Mark Unread | |Actions i Go | | Delete il Spam |

Images blocked for your protection: Show images | Always show for this sender | Naver block images

! Check Mail || Compose | Search the Web |
i Search : i !
[Mail viQ,
Taday cn ACL
¥ on A Fw: Uncle Bob's Account Summary
New Mail (0) From: Mark Sneed <nasho81020@yahooc.com>
Old Mail To: alugdahsteph <aiugdahsteph@aol.com>
Date: Wed. Nov 25, 2015 ¢:11 am
Drafts
Sent Hi Stephanie, hope ali is well.
Spam (1)

Recently Deleted
Saved Chats

Contacts

Calendar

My Folders  Manage Felders

https://mail.aol.com/38947-11 1/aol-6/en—us/L1te/MsgRead.aspx"folde —OldMall&md—266

On Tuesday, November 17, 2015 11:57 PM, Uncle Bob's Self Storage <noreply@email.unclebobs.com> wrote:

Uncle Bob's Self Storage Header

Your Uncle Bob's Account Summary stamp icon

Hello Narcotics Anonymous,
Thank you for choosing Uncle Bob's! Here is your storage account
summary.

Uncle Beb's Self Storage #701
5215 Dixie Hwy.

Louisville, KY 40216

(502) 448-1220

Account Summary

November Balance
Rent
Amount due 12/01

$0.00
$43.00
$43.00

NASCAR fans, be our guest in the pit at an Xfinity Race!

Win & gair of pit passes to an Xiinity race! You'li be our guest in the Uncls
Bob’'s Seff Storage sponsared #38 Ryan Sieg team. Be a VIP atons of 14
Xhnity races this yeer - enter 10 win our Pit Pass Giveaway!

Enter to Win!

Tell us how we're doing!

We sea you'va been an Uncle Beb's customer for a while, Would you let us
know how we'ta deing? Our 8 question survey takes just 2 minutes!

Customer Service Survey

To see more detail about your account balance at Uncle Bob's, login to your
oniine account at: https:fiaccount.unclebobs.com/

The mailbox is unattended, so please do not reply to this message. if you no
longer wish to receive emails from Uncle Bob's Self Storage (unclebobs.com),
unsubscribe here.

If you are having difficulty accessing your account, please contact us.

Thank youl

oniy for the use of hc individual or
ﬂoc‘rebsmo 1\ \, ave reason o belie: ou are no\
ent. you ara hereby notiied that any disc

12/4/2015



*****DONATION*****

Narcotics Anonymous
World Services, Inc.
19737 NORDHOFF PLACE RECEIPT NUMBER: NA25457-~IN

CHATSWORTH, CA 91311-6601 DATE RECEIVED: 11/13/2015
Federal ID 95-3090596

PAGE: 1

DONOR: LOUISVILLE AREA

PO BOX 32502

USA

CURRENT CONTACT: THERESA WHITEHEAD
REGION: Kentuckiana Region

NO GOODS OR SERVICES DIRECTLY PROVIDED FOR THIS DONATION AMOUNT
/M14 AREAS ' 50.00

=== = PAYMENT TOTALS == === '
AREAS 50.00-

AREAS ‘ 0.00

Most of us feel some level of ownership and responsibility for services provided on NA’s behalf. Contributing our
time and money to NA gives us an opportunity to manifest that feeling in a concrete way and strengthens our

"~ spiritual connection to theservice system and the program={IP #24; Money Matters: Self Support-in NA)— -
Thank you for contributing to NA World Services.

IN THE USA, THE IRS HAS DETERMINED THAT DONATIONS DONATION TOTAL: 50.00
TO "NAWS" MAY BE TAX EXEMPT. TAX CODE 501 (c)3
<D
{ C'p C{u}
§¢)\/'sz
970, 0D
Ay N2,
\\ \\f\-‘
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Ernie’s Print Shop

Invoice
“Over 50 Years, One Source, One Solution”
8314 Preston Highway, Suite 2 Date Invoice #
Louisville, Kentucky 40219
502.969.8585 %% 11/11/2015 19819
Fax: 502.969.1069 o B %
Bill To . 1 Ship To
LOUISVILLE ASC NARCOTICS ' {Bl LOUISVILLE ASC NARCOTICS
PO BOX 32502 PO BOX 32502
LOUISVILLE, KY 40231 LOUISVILLE, KY 40231
. Tor NOUY 2eordS
ror NOU ¥elorg
P.O. No. Terms Ship Date Rep Ship Via Due Date
SARA Net 30 10/29/2015 RLC Our Truck 12/11/2015
ltem Description Ordered { Invoiced UM Rate Amount
LASCN-001C OCTOBER MINUTES 66 66}ea 3.78788 250.00
LA
%, 7
3 A
A
Subtotal $250.00
Sales Tax $0.00
www.erniesprintshop.com Total $250.00
Finance charge of 1.5% per month is charged on all balances past due. Payments/Credits -$250.00
PAST DUE ACCOUNTS OVER 120 DAYS WILL AUTOMATICALLY BE TURNED
: OVER TO COLLECTIONS T ; Balance Due $0.00

Thaunt You For Yourn Buciness!
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The Louisville Area Service Committee of Narcotics Anonymous
Funds Request Form

Sub-Committee 9@:@%&% LACIVA Date (-9 - |5

Sub-Committee Member Méking Request
Daxca ™,

Requested Budget Amount $ QSO 00

Money is to be Used for (Please Itemize if Necessary)

Check 40 Doy Crnies P{‘ it QAoS“C‘:?r Novom e

HNIS — Milh jdinpc: {!’\ﬁn'{’m;é 7 Wia

Current Budget for Year $ % O00 IC}O

Funds Used thus fr §_| 133 19

Monthly Budget Allotment $ 280,00 | 2™ S
Remaining Funds for Year After Request § i 5 l (ﬁ g ! W\ d @

. 4 :
Funds allocated by: &ﬁ f,i/w@w 'y @ .
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The Louisville Area Service Committee of Narcotics Anonymous
Funds Request Form

Sub-Committee 44‘“ 716’!\< 716/ e Date ///ﬂ / 5

Sub-Committee Member M- Request, g
6'\0/% Ca ’\@\q(///C@‘ ’ (‘4<“/\

7577

Requested Budget Amount $ / ?

Money is to be Used for (Please Itemize if Necessary)
Nov, Loy Oroee

Current Budget for Y\e/:ar 3 NC %m Ci(‘ ¢ T
Lt eog @& Yig
Fu;ds Use% gli&kfar $ Q\L]L % H V/Zf

ﬁgnél?ﬁg@%;ﬂb otment $ CR rg\ %5 (s, 7 7

NVOTEry BS o 7[30)is
Réfﬁgn‘ng Ffmds or Ye;r er!Request $_SbA S, @ v

b//&»f%&é .

i

Funds allocated by:




The Louisville Area Service Committee of Narcoftics Anonymous
Funds Request Form

Sub-Committee %‘(\Tfu{ﬂ“-gg Date /i/'? /a615

Sub-Committee Member Making Request

Outinition Choan - Losbbr, toaljein
LA CE A :

Requested Budget Amount § 455

Money is to be Used for (Please Itemize if Necessary)

THAVKSGivivg MARATHON -~ D1A5. o0

Upnps ¥ NEod JEARSFGER - jop. 0O

Xpnps & NEWERRS __ 23500
Current Budget for Year$§_J 0 C. o 0 | | 0 D
Funds Used thus far §_C | 0 1 %0\/\. ]
Monthly Budget Allotment §  / \—()/éﬂ( (4 1\\\)—‘% {:
Remaining Funds for Year After Request $ 5(53? O ﬁ\ @/

Funds allocated by: ﬁ@%@/@&% a
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The Louisville Area Service Committee of Narcotics Anonymous

Funds Request Form

C . QQQW, S\

~

Sub-Committee iPu \‘x 9

Date _i\v 3- |

Sub;Committee Member Making Request

MKAW\WR {‘W‘”

Requested Budget Amount § 85.20

U

Money is to be Used for (Please ltemize i Necessary)

E)u, Yor HSQ ? )fqu\\v\ dckj

!‘ L ) a"? }g
Current Budget for Year § _:g?;b{f___{; @_5_4 o wg
A o
. , - DO 0D o it
Funds Used thus far § _v_wé{‘g-” AR 4V

Monthly Budget Alloument xgm@;w ) ébjgle_z

Remaining Funds for Year After Request § /(M 7%

Funds allocated by: jﬁz[&ffw CL e
/

@M“‘? ¥4 W&?&J?
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RecCéE Foe He'T

P& (ein b %f?i@;zf
é?}q ,VCE ‘t) (%%?ﬁti

fharik You For Choosing
Papa Johns
Restaurant #0003
2301 Bardstown Road
Louisville KY 40205
(bO2 458-7555
Heiie : Kevin Devore
1722 Bardsiown Rd
au1av111e KY 40205

Address:

e B GOTOT Phbne ’DkleLly

*0/1?/201 05:40 PR
Out Time: (5:40 PH
Card Type Mabtezoard
acoount #: xxxx5bBE8
duthorization #: 220844
Reference #: 4606256
Batch D
e Subtetals 80.43
= Tax: ) 4"63"“
fotal: 85.ab
Mastercard: 85,26

Total:

st tional Tender Amt: 0.00

\ Py o ouhaiged i net o tip fa the
D remanid vt Driver with e Up
i Lt e Ll

Customer Copy
Batter Ingredlentc
Better Pizza

o0

T¢5 2
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Sub-Committee Funds Return Form

Sub-Committee /v‘j“{f Date 4by, 7 2075

Sub-Committee Member Making Request:
(_,)‘ (& A/\j‘ 5 .

Funds Spent (Please Itemize)

Sea. éci‘l&'-.é /579575( i}ﬁ”f]fé}uh” .82 rf’)ﬁmaa lowel 7.7% 2. 99 <, 7. 68 >
Lorictyy IS0 | Phsstc Cop z.59 | ( 35.¢¢C }
P lmizs <99 | wluTent 3.59 / ¥/ 3. I+ /
LoirelY 6:39 TIHK [ 89
M irp i ne s /. 89 4 w66 Other Tax:

_ ‘ ’ < . ~ ;- ;r?v SPAL .
Funds Used thus far§ #3.3% (700 )="4 $C.6¢ /e

Income (Include Donations and Itemize)

Income Total $ U

Funds Received: $ /20  Total Amount Returned § S £. €4

{ipliaet @

Funds Returned to:




Sub-Committee Funds Return Form

Sub-Committee  H 2 T Date fpw 7 2058~

Sub-Committee Member Making Request:

-

Joha S .

Funds Spent (Please Itemize) (Cortuicd) fem Lo /

S 2 T 3.4 —
Soqi 2.1 g —
fo b €S /. 85 ] e
24 | _/m,/'“"/
_H7es 1 — Other Tax:

Funds Used thus far $ f\// P2

Income (Include Donations and Itemize)

R
ot ///
- /’//
,«/
e -

Income Total $ /

Funds Received: $ al Amount Returned $
/

Furlqi&eiume’d?o:




Great food.
Low prices.

2440 BARDSTOWN RD.
{502) 459-9805

LUS CUSTOMER Frrxkxx8903
KROGE%O%OSG162 CFNT ND CRMR 3.49°F
4920090293 PC DMNO SUGAR 2.18 F

; GER SAVINGS 0.30
& 111%%86999 KRO FOAMCUP &.?3 T

TAX )
sx+% BALANCE 1%‘38
Rt 2.32

CHANGE ~
TOTAL NUNBER OF ITEMS SOLD =

3
KROGER SAVINGS $ 0.3
COUPONS $ 030
¥g¥2t SAVINGS (3 %) $ 0.30

10/17/15 16:11 339 82 B4 933
OCTOBER FUEL POINTS
RE%EEM 100PTS TO SAVE .10 PER GAL.

ON ONE PURCHASE OF UP T0 35 GAL.

SAVE UP TO $1 PER GAL AT KROGER OR
10 PER GAL AT SHELL ON 1 FILL-UP.

- OINTS THIS ORDER = @
Fggk gUINTS THIS MONTH = 282

ONTHS POINTS EXPIRE 11/30/15.
EQé%TMNmN.KROGER.COM/FUEL FOR DETALLS
R R

With Our Low Prices, You Saved

Annual Card Savings $272.86
nﬁow Hiring - Aeply Today!
jobs. kroger.com
WWw. kroger. com

- §C KROGER SAVINGS

3l Great food.
| Low prices.

1265 Goss Avenue
{502) 634-0724

KROGER PLUS CUSTONER  wkekatsgg0;
1111049353 PC BIG K G ALE 0.69 B
SC  KROGER SAVINGS  0.30
1111049245 PC BIG K ORANG 0.69 B
S KROGER SAVINGS  0.30
" 1111049198 PC BIG K DIET  0.69 B
S KROGER SAVINGS  0.30
1111049780 FC BIG K COLA  0.69 B
5 GER SAVIN :

KROGER SAVINGS  0.30
1111049353 PC BIG K G ALE 0.69 &
SC KROGER SAVINGS  0.30
1111049780 PC BIG X COLA  0.69 B
SC  KROGER SAVINGS  0.30
" 1111049463 PC BG K CIT ORP 0.69 B
St KROGER SAVINGS  0.30
1111049463 PC BG K CIT DRP 0.69 B
SC  KROGER SAVINGS  0.30
3400020280 PC KINS STUFF I 5.50 F
SAVINGS  1.09
4116514445 PC SOLO 10IN'PL 5.99 T
S¢  KROGER SAVINGS  0.50

1111082162 KRD CUTLERY 6.39 1
1111086703 KRO NAPKINS 1.89 T
1 € 10/10,00
1111079019 KRO HMS PAPE 1.00 T
1@ 10/10.00 | S
1111079019 KRO HMS PAPE 1.00 T
1111082580 KRO PLSTCUP 2.99 |
1111080332 KRO VATER  3.83 F
TAK 1.49
+x¥s BALANCE 3566
CASH 20.00
CASH 20.00
C CHANGE 4,34
TOTAL NUMBER GF ITEMS SOLD = 16
KROGER SAVINGS $ 3.9
TOTAL COUPONS $ 3.09
TOTAL SAVINGS (10 %) § 3.9
10/17/15 11:44 753 83 59 9a

QCTOBER FUEL POINTS .
REDEEN 100PTS TO SAVE .10 FER GAL.
ON ONE_PURCHASE OF UP T0 35 GAL.
SAVE UP TO §1 PER GAL AT KROGER OR
10 PER GAL AT SHELL ON 1 FILL-UP.
FUEL POINTS THIS ORDER = 34
FUEL POINTS THIS MONTH = 274

THIS HONTHS POINTS EXPIRE 11/30/15.

VISIT WWW.KROGER.COM/FUEL FOR DETAILS
FREEAERERR D R R ERROR O R R RRR R

With Our Low Prices, You Saved
Annual Card Savings $272.56
Nouw Hiring - Apply Today!

jobs. kroger. con
wwW, kroger. con



The Louisvilie Areq Service Conmmittee of Naveoties Ananpmons
Funds Request Form

Sub-Cammittes: AZ%ZC;)% Date: / / /g l; ) /r

Sub- Camye tMember Making Request

512406~ /737

(
Requested Budget ﬁam&um:# )6@

Money is %‘a:}be used for {Please ltemize steae&sary: i

ok e ———————————

S/ [ Ve
o Mh/W/vwﬂ & /0] Vet *ﬁ:g@;"
4 ﬁmmm Hu(ﬂ_’ :sz;z_ R

Current Budget for the Year: ¢ ﬁ%.?/} . Od

Funds Useds thus far: i34 J

Monthly Budget Allotment: ﬁ ,Z@D ( /50 .éf:])ﬁ,w,pc:}
Remaining Funds for Year After F{equest?g 9\5 1S , [j (}

; [ Find Remaining Funds i
Funds allocated by QZ , % Wi 62/ |
: % /‘b A ———

“@Aﬁ /c,’ "\é

¥ \\@
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< Ernie’s Print Shop

Invoice
“QOver 50 Years, One Source, One Solution”
8314 Preston Highway, Suite 2 Date invoice #
Louisville, Kentucky 40219
502.969.8585 10/30/2015 19710
Fax: 502.969.1069
Bill To Ship To
LOUISVILLE ASC NARCOTICS LOUISVILLE ASC NARCOTICS
PO BOX 32502 PO BOX 32502
LOUISVILLE, KY 40231 LOUISVILLE, KY 40231
P.O. No. Terms Ship Date Rep Ship Via Due Date
NIGEL Net 30 10/29/2015 RLC Our Truck 11/29/2015
ltem Description Ordered | Invoiced um Rate Amount
LASCN-001D NOVEMBER 2015 NEWSLETTER 1 1] Lt/600 150.00§ 150.00
y ol
s i\J N
£
o 2 o0 \9
e s % %
Subtotal $150.00
Sales Tax $0.00
www.erniesprintshop.com Total $150.00
~ Finance charge of 1.5% per month is charged on all balances: pastdue. Payments/Credits $0.00
T-D U A lLL"AUT MATICALLYB NEDk
T | Balance Due $150.00

Thant You For Your Business!
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The Louisville Area Service Committee of Narcotics Anonymous
Funds Request Form

Sub-Committee AE T Date ahv. €, 8675

Sub-Committee Member Making Request

Requested Budget Amount §_ % 2, (’17S§ y"}orgt) ok });a?;

Money is to be Used for (Please Itemize if Necessary)

2z, 72, Af; TEr? 1 FFC L ﬁ: ﬁ@{j} &fe‘?ff‘f’)" ,/%:; ,rjy?:»v{,,»g RGE ---

Current Budget for Year § 3gec™

Funds Used thus far $"§2 4206

Monthly Budget Allotment § % Z97- 55 (Tectmy Aloq.e 2eis)

S
Remaining Funds for Year After Request $ % 7 1. 3]

Funds allocated by: %ﬁd@%ﬁi& & ,
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Activities Committee Report December 6, 2015

Good Afternoon Family

Thanksgiving Marathon was a great success, | am grateful to our committee members. Also we have
enough to pay the first third of the rent on the event site from the 7™ Tradition and Donations. We are
continuing with Christmas and New Years Eve NA Marathons. We need new members to help
strengthen committee and to help fill our offices. M/’a/ QNG { [ ?

Gl Lina o€ SR o
Bl B g ot

Thanks For Letting Me Serve
Wally W.



Louisville Area Service Committee Narcotics Anonymous 12/6/2015

Good Afternoon Family, (

The PR Subcommittee met on Gﬁ.ﬁm ;5*“ 2015; Helpline, Website, and the quarterly meeting
schedules were discussed. Any addict interested in getting involved with area level service is invited to
attend the PR subcommittee meeting on December 20 2015 630pm at 1649 Cowling Avenue at the
Highland Vineyard Church (no affiliation)

A phone called was received on the helpline asking about community service hours for LASCNA Service
Work; We as Narcotics Anonymous do not provide credit for Service Work to any outside agency, We
are fully self-supporting declining outside contributions. If the need arises the court system will be
notified of our policy to clear up any confusion. Meeting verification is a separate entity left up to the
group’s autonomy as it does not affect NA as a whole.

Any home group that is having an event or clean time celebration can email the website using the
“contact us” format, leave a voice mail on the helpline, or submit the event in their Home Group Report
at ASC.

Thanks for allowing me to serve,

Jamie B.



RCM Report to Louisville Area Service Committee

Dec 2015

The last RSC met at the Ohio Valley Area and all six areas were present.
All five motions made by the KRCNA 29 sub-committee passed. The motions and votes were:

o Motion 5-1-15- The majority of preconvention and convention flyers will be distributed
electronically wherever possible.
OA-Y SCKA-Y LA-N ATRA-N PA-Ab OVA-Y 3-2-1 Motion Passed

e Motion 5-2-15- The arts and graphics subcommittee duties and responsibilities be absorbed into
the merchandise subcommittee of KRCNA effective with KRCNA 31
OA-Y SCKA-Y LA-Y ATRA-N PA-Ab OVA-Y 4-1-1 Motion Passed

e Motion 5-3-15-KRSCNA will add subcommittee position for Information and Technology chair for
KRCNA
OA-Y SCKA-Y LA-Y ATRA-N PA-Ab OVA-Y 4-1-1 Motion Passed

e Motion 5-4-15- The convention committee will hang only a current year 5'x7’ banner and
remaining banners will be displayed by an alternate method to be determined by each
convention committee on a yearly basis.
OA-Y SCKA-Y LA-Y ATRA-N PA-Ab OVA-Ab 3-1-2 Motion passed

e Motion 5-5-15 A KRSCNA ad hoc committee be formed to review the possibility of an alternate
date for the regional convention and provide recommendations for alternate date.
OA-Y SCKA-Y LA-Y ATRA-N PA-Ab OVA-Y 4-1-1 Motion passed

In keeping with motion 5-5-15 an ad hoc committee will meet after the next RSC. All members are
welcome to attend and participate. If anyone has suggestions or recommendations regarding an
alternate date for KRCNA and are not planning on attending the meeting, please let me know at the
January ASC so | can take your ideas to the ad hoc committee.

The Regional balance at the beginning of the November meeting was $18,792.65. The current annual
budget is $19,415. The financial review ad hoc committee has proposed a few changes to the policy. The
proposed changes are included with this report for groups review and input before a motion to change
the policy is made. The proposed changes reduce the annual budget $2,650 and sets a $16,000 ceiling to
the KRSCNA bank account. Anything over the $16,000 will be forwarded To NA World Services.

Vera H has not made a payment since July of 2015. This puts her 5 months and $1500 behind her
agreed payments.

The Across the Rivers Area has made the following motion: To change the current motion form by
adding a selection titled; New/Revised policy to read: The Intention of this motion is “to clarify future
motions. Help those who consider motions by advising exactly what policy if any is being changed. Help
future committees by knowing what policy states providing clear direction. We believe as service
committee rotates this will assist them to follow policy.” | have included a copy of the proposed form.



| submitted my nomination for the Regional Delegate Alternate position from the Louisville Area. The
Owensboro Area made a motion to close the nominations and to take a vote of acclimation. The motion
was seconded by the Across the Rivers Area. | was elected into the position by a vote of 6-0-0. This
position will start at the January RSC, after my Louisville RCM position has ended. | am grateful to have
had the opportunity to serve our area and look forward to representing our region at the World Service
Conference.

The Conference Agenda Report (CAR) has been released. It can be viewed for free at na.org. There is a
lot of information and | encourage all GSR’s to encourage their home groups to review and discuss the
material. The approval draft of our new book “Guiding Principles The Spirit of Our Traditions” is included
in the report as Addendum A. There are a few surveys included in the report concerning future projects.
I am including them in my report and once again encourage all members to read over them and discuss
them at your home groups.

The Conference Approval Track (CAT) will be released in January. Sometime in February or March we
will have a workshop in the Louisville Area to review and vote on the CAR and CAT. These votes will be
turned into the World Service Conference in April.

The next RSC will meet in Owensboro in January.

ey .



KRSCNA TREASURER’S REPORT

November 15, 2015

Hello Family,

it’s great to be back in New Albany, Indiana. Love you guys! The beginning balance for the
Kentuckiana Region before the September meeting was $18,084.73. We paid our rent to PANA
in the amount of $25 with check #1109. We paid for my gas to get to the meeting with Check
#1110 in the amount of $26.53.We made a donation to the Multi-Zonal Service Symposium in
the amount of $100. We also went ahead and gave PANA the seed money for the Traditions
and Concepts Learning Day in the amount of $500. The balance at the end of the meeting was
$17,433.20. | have received a donation from the LASCNA for $100 and the $1000 quarterly
donation with the How It Warks home group in Louisville for $10.50 in the mail that was
deposited on 10/9/15. | was given a check for $148.95 from the We Do Recover home group in
and deposited it on 11/6/15. | received another donation from the LASCNA of $100 I just
received yesterday and | still have that check. We appreciate all of the support! At the
beginning of this meeting our balance is $18,792.65. I’'ve got to report that | haven’t received
any payments from Vera H. since the last meeting. She has been texting me and is planning on
resuming her payments, but hasn’t as of yet. After reconciling our statements 1 can report that
we do balance. I'm including in my report the reconciliation, bank statements, receipts, deposit
slips and Vera H.’s payment schedule. Thank you for allowing me to serve.

In loving service,

Tony Jones
KRSCNA Treasurer



KRSCNA Policy & Procedure Manual (Original)

FINANCIAL POLICIES

1. Anyone requesting regional funds for any reason should come to the KRSC meeting with a fully itemized
budget.

2. Forty percent of the net-profit from any regional convention is to be sent to the WSC within sixty days of the
time that KRSC recelves the profit.

3. The KRSC’s H&! subcommittee is to receive twenty five dollars per month for organizational purposes.

4. One hundred percent of all moneys after expenses from KRCNA fund-raisers are to be turned over to the
KRCNA Treasurer within thirty days.

5. Signatures on the checks written on the KRSC account are to include any two of the following four;
Chairperson, Treasurer, Secretary, and RD.

6. KRSC will pay expenses of RCM’s, RCMA’s, or their equivalents to attend Ad-Hoc andfor Policy & Procedure
subcommittee meetings.

7. The KRSC Treasurer will have a prudent reserve set at thirteen hundred dollars.

8. KRSC will donate one hundred dollars quarterly to the Southern Zonal Forum in order to be fully self-supporting
according to Tradition Seven.



KRSCNA Policy & Procedure Manual (Original)

KRCNA Budget

Convention Seed Money $6,000.00
Traditions Workshop 1-day $500/2- day $750 | $500.00
H&I/P1 Workshop $500.00

H & | Subcommittee Budget $500.00
KRSC Meeting Rent $150.00
Gas/Toll Expenses $1,200.00
Secretary Expenses $1,500.00
Southern Zonal Forum Donation/Annually 5400.00
WSC Travel Expenses $1,200.00
WSC Lodging $1,200.00
WSC Meals @ $45.00/day $1000.00
Storage Shed Rent $600.00
Meetings/Forums {other than WSC) $4,000.00
Post Office Box $65.00
KRSC Meeting Scheduie Printing

Literature Budget $400.00
Donation to Worid 40% of KRCNA profits
Archive Upkeep $200.00
Annual Budget $19,415.00




KRSCNA Policy & Procedure Manual (Modified)

FINANCIAL POLICIES

1. Anyone s:equesting regional funds for any reason should come to the KRSC meeting with a fully itemized
budget.

2. One hundred percent of all moneys after expenses from KRCNA fund-raisers are to be turned over to the
KRCNA Treasurer within thirty days.

3. Signatures on the checks written on the KRSC account are to include any two of the following four;
Chairperson, Treasurer, Secretary, and RD.

4, KRSC will pay expenses of RCM’s, RCMA's, or their equivalents to attend Ad-Hoc and/or Policy & Procedure
subcommittee meetings.

5. The KRSC Treasurer will have a prudent reserve set at thirteen hundred dollars.

6. The KRSC Treasurer will have a ceiling set at sixteen thousand dollars to be comprised of the sum currently
allocated KRCNA seed money of six thousand dollars and a bank balance of ten thousand dollars. Any amount
above the ceiling will be donated to WSC,

7. KRSC will donate one hundred doliars quarterly to the Southern Zonal Forum in order to be fully self-supporting
according to Tradition Seven.



KRSCNA Policy & Procedure Manual (Modified)

KRCNA Budget

Convention Seed Money $6,000.00
Traditions Workshop 1-day $500/2- day $750 | $750.00
H&lI/PI Workshop 1-day $500/2- day $750 $750.00
KRSC Meeting Rent $150.00
Gas/Toll Expenses $600.00
Secretary Expenses $300.00
Southern Zonal Forum Donation/Annually $400.00
WSC Travel Expenses $1,200.00
WSC Lodging $1,200.00
WSC Meals @ $60.00/day $600.00
Storage Shed Rent $600.00
Meetings/Forums {other than WSC) $4,000.00
Post Office Box $65.00
Domain Name and Website Hosting $150.00
Annual Budget $16,765.00




Motion #

KENTUCKIANA RSC
MOTION FORM

Date 1/’//5//5”

Motion Made By ,/%QOSS T By wes AR

Second By L A

Motion Reads: 7o CHaw€ THe coecaur yrorrod folm

Bcf Acﬂ((md 4 Sec raesd Tmmﬁ)
&0 /P Jrsed Pow:c—k/ 78 read) .

Intent of Motion: __ 7o Claen<y [f/rd€e Horzows o Hep
FHose who Consrosw merzres By Adurson/g exacrey whir

Poczey IF ANy T chm [y FurigE Commziress
}»q i(mawm(, whﬂr .Ooc,zc,q SrdrESs D!Zour-omc'; ctene Dor&crrerd.

(/3& %egaaw “S SERV:EG Q@xm&/ﬁk’ Rornaress 77/‘1?,__4 (BN &
Assrsr THeom T Fo Lt e Poz_ﬁcx/.,

Financial Impact on Region:

Motion Status == For Secretary’s use only

1 Motion Withdrawn

Motion to Table -- Made by Second by

Yes No Abstain Motion to table = Pass Fail
3 Motion to Amend -- Made by " Second by

Yes No Abstain Motion to amend = Pass Fail
4 Main Motion -- Yes No Abstain

Main Motion = Pass Fail




Pc opose d Fer W
KENTUCKIANA RSC MOTION FORM

Date: Motion #

Motion made by: Seconded by:
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2016 Conference Agenda Report

Literature Survey Results Summary

Book-length Recovery Material - Pick Two

New book about sponsorship

New step writing guide (not to replace but as a possible companion piece to the
current Step Working Guides)

Daily meditation book featuring a spiritual principle a day

Daily meditation book based on Living Clean

Service and recovery

Revise current Step Working Guides

Revise current Sponsorship book

Collection of stories from early members in NA communities around the world

History of NA

Miracles continue to happen — pictures and stories about the growth of NA around
the world

Other (please specify)

Booklet- or Pamphlet-length Recovery Material - Pick Two

Application of the Concepts

Service and recovery

Indigenous people in recovery

Older members in recovery

Revise the current Sponsorship |P

Create a new sponsorship booklet

Women in recovery

LGBT members in recovery

What is Twelfth Step work? With how-to suggestions

Quick responses to ten frequent reasons people may resist NA (focused to new or
potential members)

Our Eleventh Step in action

Practicing these principles in all our affairs

Carrying a clear NA message

Mental health

Revisions to The Loner

Revise P/ and the NA Member

Revise H&I and the NA Member

Other (please specify)

Service Material—Pick Two

Revise A Guide to Local Service

Revise H&! Handbook

Sponsorship behind the walls




2016 Conference Agenda Report

Events and conventions handbook (new — there is nothing in inventory)

Group service tools/toolbox (e.g., sample group formats, group support forum
basics...)

Local/Area service tools/toolbox (e.g., GSR orientation, planning assembly tools,
frusted servant training tools, project forms...)

Regional service tools/toolbox (eg., trusted servant training tools, regional
assembly tools, project forms...)

Role of regional delegates

A guide for interactions with drug courts

Information for creating legal entities and service offices and their relationships
with the service body they serve

Treasurers basics

Facilitation basics

CBDM basics

Service and technology

Revise Planning Basics

FD/PR tools

Other (please specify)

Ideas for Upcoming Fellowship Issue Discussions—Pick Two

How to use “Guiding Principles: The Spirit of Our Traditions” with a session for
each tradition and the ability to choose which to discuss

The First Tradition and NA unity

How can we continue to provide services to our Fellowship and at the same time
decrease our reliance on funds from literature, events, and conventions?

Fellowship development

NA unity, the FIPT, and reprinting NA literature

Service in NA

Atmosphere of recovery in service and how we treat each other

Retaining members

Who is missing from inner city/urban meetings?

Outreach/Rural recovery

The conference cycle and staying engaged and involved

Disruptive and Violent Behavior (putting the service pamphiet through the
recovery |IP process)

Applying our principles to technology and social media

Other (please specify)
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